Ref: BITN/AR/O0O/2024-25/12

BIRLA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(A Deemed to be University u/s 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

OFFICE ORDER

OFF-CAMPUS (NOIDA) - 201301 (INDIA)

Date: 02-01-2025

The following holidays will be observed in the BIT Noida Campus during the Calendar Year 2025.

Sr. Holiday No. of Day(s) of the week Date(s)
No. Day(s)

il New Year’s Day 1 Wednesday 01 January

23 Makar Sankranti 1 Tuesday 14 January

Sk Republic Day 1 Sunday 26 January
4. Basant Panchami 1 Sunday 02 February
St Shab-e-Barat 1 Friday 14 February
6. Maha Shivaratri 1 Wednesday 26 February
7. Holi 2 Thursday-Friday 13 -14 March
8. Id-ul-Fitr 1 Monday 31 March

9. Ram Navmi 1 Sunday 06 April

10. Mahavir Jayanti 1 Thursday 10 April

11. Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 1 Monday 14 April

12. Good Friday 1 Friday 18 April

13. Buddha Purnima 1 Monday 12 May

14. Id-ul-Zuha 1 Saturday 07 June

15. Rath Yatra 1 Friday 27 June

16. Muharram 1 Sunday 06 July

1§75 Independence Day 1 Friday 15 August

18. Janmasthami 1 Saturday 16 August
19. Karma 1 Thursday 04 September
20. Id-e-Milad / Milad-un-Nabi 1 Friday 05 September
28 Vishwakarma Puja 1 Wednesday 17 September
2% Durga Puja 5 Monday-Friday 29 September to 03 October
23. Gandhi Jayanti 1 Thursday - 02 October
24, Diwali (Deepavali) 2 Monday-Tuesday 20 - 21 October
258 Govardhan Puja 1 Wednesday 22 October
26. Bhai Duj - Chitragupta Puja 1 Thursday 23 October
27. Chhath Puja % Monday-Tuesday 27-28 October
28. Guru Nanak Jayanti 1 Wednesday 05 November
29. Birsa Jayanti 1 Saturday 15 November
30. Christmas Day 1 Thursday 25 December

Note: (1) Change in holiday(s) due to any reason (such as sighting of moon etc.) may be intimated at short
notice. (2) Additional 01 day of holiday to be observed along with Diwali in lieu of Sarhul.

This is issued with the approval of the Director, BIT Noida Campus.

Copy to:

(1) All Students, Faculty & Staff Members of BIT Noida Campus
(2) The Registrar, BIT Mesra
(3) The COE, BIT Mesra

(4) Office of the VC, BIT Mesra
(5) Office of the Director, BIT Noida Campus

AlOM‘saK m

02-0)209
(Abhisek Mohapatra)

Assistant Registrar




